BUSINESS MEETING

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE LAKE IMPROVEMENT BOARD FOR GILBERT LAKE, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT NO. 403

A meeting of the Lake Board for Gilbert Lake

will be held on Wednesday, April 23, 2025 at 2:30 p.m.

at the Community Television Building

4190 Dublin Drive, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302





Materials for the meeting will be made available to the public on Bloomfield Township's Documents of Demand webpage by the close of business on Thursday, April 17, 2025. Meetings are broadcasted live through Bloomfield Community Television on Comcast's channel 15 for residents of Bloomfield Township. The Quick Response ("QR") codes provided in this notice can be utilized to view the meeting's materials and proceedings.

Martin C. Brook
Bloomfield Township Clerk
Gilbert Lake-Lake Board Treasurer/Secretary

Posted: April 10, 2025

9:30 a.m.

NOTE: The Charter Township of Bloomfield will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services at all meetings to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to said meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Bloomfield Township by writing or calling the following: Letter • Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office, 4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302. Email • clerk@bloomfieldtwp.org Phone • 248-433-7702.